
L E E  U N I V E R S I T Y
2 0 2 1  W O M E N ’ S  L A C R O S S E

Saturday, March 27, 2021 | Cleveland, Tenn. | Lee Multi-Sport Complex
Non-Conference

february	
sat	  6	 at Wingate University	 L 6-17

sat	 13	 McKendree University	 L 10-11 ot

sat	 20	 at UVA-Wise	 W 13-10

tue	 16	 Lincoln Memorial Univ.	 W 18-2

march

mon	  8	 at Converse College	 W 17-2

sun	 14	 Lewis University	 W 15-10 

sun	 21	 +Montevallo	 W 15-10

sat	 27	 Presbyterian College	 2:00 pm

wed	 31	 +at Young Harris College	 4:00 pm

april

sat	  3	 +at Lander University	 11:00 am

sun	 11	 +UAH	 2:00 pm

sat	 17	 Southern Wesleyan Univ.	 2:00 pm

	 23-25	 GSC Championship

 home dates bold     +gsc games           all times eastern

2021 SCHEDULE/RESULTS

2021 LEE RECORDS

ACTIVE LEE STREAKS

Overall..................................................................5-2
	 Home...............................................................3-1
	 Away................................................................2-1
	 Neutral............................................................0-0
vs NCAA II Top 25............................................0-0
vs NCAA II Receiving Votes.........................0-0
GSC.........................................................................1-0
	 Home...............................................................1-0
	 Away................................................................0-0

Overall...................................................................W5
Home .....................................................................W3
Away ......................................................................W2
Neutral..................................................................L1

	 gsc	 cpct.	 overall	 pct.	 streak

lee	  	   1-0	 1.000	   5-2	 .714	W 5

alabama huntsville	   0-0	  .000	   6-2	 .750	W 3

lander	   0-0	  .000	   3-2	 .600	W 1

young harris	   0-0	  .000	   3-4	 .429	L 1

montevallo	   0-1	  .000	   5-2	 .714	L 1

	 * clinched gsc berth  

2021 GSC STANDINGS
AS OF MARCH 24

LEE UNIVERSITY (5-2) VS. PRESBYTERIAN COLLEGE (1-4)

GAME NOTES
• The Lee Women’s lacrosse team comes into the 
contest riding a five-game winning streak, the 
longest in program history. 
• The Lady Flames have won nine of their last 11 
contests dating back to last season.
• The Lady Flames rattled off four straight victories 
stretching from Feb. 28 to March 9, 2020, before the 
rest of the season was canceled due to COVID-19.
• WHAT IS A BLUE HOSE?: The nickname “Blue 
Hose” began in the early 1900s, when sportswriters 
referred to the Presbyterian College athletic teams 
as the “Blue Stockings” because of the blue socks 
they wore. Writers used the terms “stockings” and 
“hose” interchangeably over the years. They often 
shortened “stockings” to “hose” in newspaper 
headlines. Coincidentally enough, former college 
PR guy Ben Hay Hammet’s 1982 centennial history 
of PC noted that blue-stocking Presbyterians also 
referred to “Presbyterians with strong puritan 
leanings.” “At any rate,” Hammet wrote, “the sports 
nickname was shortened to ‘Blue Hose’ in 1954- 
presumably under the assumption that it sounded 
somewhat fiercer to carry onto the field of athletic 

battle.” The student body adopted the nickname 
as the official school nickname in the 1950’s. “Blue 
Hose” has survived all these years, taking on even 
more meaning. Today the name signifies fierce 
Scottish warriors, further adding to Hammet’s take 
on the term. This interpretation also reflects the 
college’s Scottish heritage.
• Presbyterian lost 16-12 at home to Gardner-Webb 
Friday evening. Gardner-Webb led 11-3 at halftime.
• Kara DiClemente led the Blue Hose scorers with 
four goals. Kelly Hyman added three more goals in 
the loss.
• Presbyterian began its season with a 19-6 loss at 
Winthrop, before evening their record at 1-1 with a 
16-9 win at Wofford. The Blue Hose have now lost 
three straight: 21-12 at Kent State; 16-2 at Akron; and 
last night’s loss to Gardner-Webb.
• After today’s contest, the Lady Flames travel to 
Young Harris College on Wednesday, March 31, 
for the first of two straight road games. Lee plays 
at Lander Universiy on Saturday, April 3, before 
returning to the Multi-Sport Complex to face 
Alabama Huntsville on Sunday, April 11.

2021 STAT LEADERS

DARIANA BLANTON
POINTS   			               33

BRITTNEY WHITE
GOALS			               27

DARIANA BLANTON
ASSISTS			                   11

BRITTNEY WHITE
SHOTS			                    54

BRITTNEY WHITE
SOG   			               46

KALEIGH BERNARD
SAVES			               32

KALEIGH BERNARD
GAA			                 8.65

KALEIGH BERNARD
WINS			                     3

SERIES INFORMATION

Series Record: First Meeting.

Last Meeting: N/A

2021 STAT LEADERS

SARAH MARSHALL
POINTS   			               16

MARSHALL/DICLEMENTE/HYMAN
GOALS			               10

SARAH MARSHALL
ASSISTS			                    6

SARAH MARSHALL
SHOTS			                   26

SARAH MARSHALL
SOG   			               17

HEIDI SHAFER
SAVES			               40

HEIDI SHAFER
GAA			                15.75

HEIDI SHAFER
WINS			                     1

JAMEY RYAN



2021 LADY FLAMES LACROSSE2021 LADY FLAMES LACROSSE
LEE UNIVERSITY LADY FLAMES

PRESBYTERIAN COLLEGE BLUE HOSE

DERREL MARTIN
Head Coach

Overall Record: 26-21
Lee Record: 15-16 | 3rd Season

MEGAN SMITH
Assistant Coach

COACHING STAFF

COACHING STAFF

ERIC CLAKELEY
Head Coach

Overall Record: 3-8
PC Record: 3-8 | 2nd Season

KERRIANN BARLAGE
Assistant Coach

NAME

Kaleigh Bernard

Shayna Ryan

Giselle Gonzalez

Lindsey Glass

Jaylee Giffin

Kelsey McGowen

Kaylyn Dillon

Dariana Blanton

Suzanna Perri

Sarah Cagna

Jolee Davis

Emily Osborne

Shannon Galloway

Audrey Dutton

Avery Schenk

Lauren Linares

Jamie Small

Brittney White

Sara-Kate Dixon

Emma Lake Almond

Shelby Kincannon

Jamey Ryan

Caleigh Smith

NO.

00

1

2

4

5

8

9

10

11

12

14

15

17

18

19

21

22

23

24

25

27

30

51

HT.

5-4

5-9

5-3

5-7

5-7

5-4

5-6

5-9

5-1

5-7

5-4

5-6

5-5

5-7

5-8

5-0

5-4

5-10

5-8

5-6

5-7

5-7

5-6

POS.

GK

MF

AT/MF

D

D

MF

AT/MF

MF

AT/MF

AT/MF

AT

D

D

MF

AT/MF

D

AT

MF

D

AT

AT

D/MF

GK

CL.

Fr.

Jr.

So.

Sr.

So.

So.

Sr.

Jr.

So.

Fr.

So.

Sr.

Fr.

Fr.

Fr.

So.

So.

So.

Fr.

Fr.

Fr.

Fr.

So.

HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)

Franklin, Tenn. (Fred J. Page HS)

Collierville, Tenn. (Collierville HS)

Nashville, Tenn. (St. Cecilia Academy)

Jasper, Tenn. (Marion County HS)

Knoxville, Tenn. (South Doyle HS)

Temecula, Calif. (Temecula Valley HS)

Massillon, Ohio (Jackson HS)

Canton, Ga. (Creekview HS)

College Grove, Tenn. (Fred J. Page HS)

Nashville, Tenn. (Hume Fogg Academic)

Knoxville, Tenn. (The King’s Academy)

Mentor, Ohio (Lake Catholic HS)

Marietta, Ga. (Hillgrove HS)

Lawrenceville, Ga. (Peachtree Ridge HS)

Zeeland, Mich. (Zeeland West HS)

Charlotte, N.C. (South Mecklenburg HS)

Newburgh, Ind. (Castle HS)

Colorado Springs, Colo. (Pine Creek HS)

Clover, S.C. (Homeschool)

Marietta, Ga. (Hillgrove HS)

Spartanburg, S.C. (Spartanburg HS)

Collierville, Tenn. (Collierville HS)

Waxhaw, N.C. (Cuthbertson HS)

NAME
Kara DiClemente
Madison Berg
Sophie Krist
Madison Foti
Tayler Hofmeister
Sarah Marshall
Abby Edmisten
Emma Foard
Paige Gacek
Emily French
Ana Boothe
Kendall Goldfarb
Kylie Sullivan
Jordan Bryon
Meredith Moore
Carington Cantarella
Heidi Shafer
Ryann Doyle
Kelly Hyman
Sophie Sullinger
Ava Ward
Rebekah Lenoble
Taryn Tomas
Juliana San Lucas

NO.
0
2
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
15
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
27
33
34
35

HT.
5-7
5-8
5-11
5-6
5-3
5-5
5-9
5-2
5-6
5-10
5-4
5-5
5-6
5-5
5-5
5-6
5-9
5-10
5-8
5-4
5-4
5-2
5-5
5-4

POS.
MF
AT
AT
MF
AT

MF/AT
MF
AT
D
D

AT
D

MF
MF/AT

D
D

GK
AT
AT
MF
MF
GK
D
D

CL.
Sr.
Jr.
Sr.
So.
So.
Sr.
So.
Fr.
Jr.
So.
Sr.
Fr.
Fr.
Sr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Jr.
Sr.
So.
So.
Fr.
So.
So.

HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
Cedar Park, Texas (Cedar Park HS)
Keller, Texas (Keller HS)
Longwood, Fla. (Lyman HS)
Williamstown, N.J. (Williamstown HS)
Austin, Texas (Saint Dominic Savio C.H.S.)
Atlanta, Ga. (St. Pius Catholic HS)
Milton, Ga. (Cambridge HS)
Charlotte, N.C. (Ardrey Kell HS)
Syracuse, N.Y. (Westhill HS)
Toronto, Canada (IMG Academy)
Johns Creek, Ga. (Johns Creek HS)
Longwood, Fla. (Lake Brantley HS)
Portsmouth, N.H. (Darlington School)
Kensington, Md. (Walter Johnson HS)
Roswell, Ga. (Fellowship Christian School)
Greer, S.C. (Riverside HS)
Cumming, Ga. (Lambert HS)
Seymour, Tenn. (Seymour HS)
Roswell, Ga. (Milton HS)
Naples, Fla. (Naples HS)
Mount Pleasant, S.C. (Bishop England HS)
Westminster, Colo. (Standley Lake HS)
Acworth, Ga. (Allatoona HS)
Wellington, Fla. (The King’s Academy)


