

L 6-17

L 10-11 OT

W 13-10

W 18-2

W 17-2

W 15-10

W 15-10

2:00 pm

4:00 pm

11:00 am

2:00 pm

2:00 pm

ALL TIMES EASTERN

2021 SCHEDULE/RESULTS

at UVA-Wise

at Wingate University

McKendree University

Lincoln Memorial Univ.

at Converse College

Presbyterian College

+at Lander University

23-25 GSC Championship

+at Young Harris College

Southern Wesleyan Univ.

Lewis University

+Montevallo

6

13

SAT

TUE

MARCH

мои 8

SUN 14

SUN 21

WED 31

APRIL

SUN 11

SAT 3

SAT

LEE UNIVERSITY 2021 WOMEN'S LACROSSE

Saturday, March 27, 2021 | Cleveland, Tenn. | Lee Multi-Sport Complex Non-Conference



LEE UNIVERSITY (5-2) VS. PRESBYTERIAN COLLEGE (1-4)



SERIES INFORMATION

Series Record: First Meeting. Last Meeting: N/A



2021 STAT LEADERS

	SARAH MARSHALL	
POINTS		16
MARS	HALL/DICLEMENTE/HYW	IAN
GOALS		10
	SARAH MARSHALL	
ASSISTS		6
	SARAH MARSHALL	
SHOTS		26
	SARAH MARSHALL	
SOG		17
	HEIDI SHAFER	
SAVES		40
	HEIDI SHAFER	
GAA		15.7
	HEIDI SHAFER	
WINS		1

2021 LEE RECORDS

HOME DATES BOLD +GSC GAMES

+IJAH

Overall	5-2
Home	
Away	2-1
Neutral	0-0
vs NCAA II Top 25	0-0
vs NCAA II Receiving Votes GSC	0-0
GSC	1-0
Home	
Away	0-0

ACTIVE LEE STREAKS

Overall	W5
Home	
Away	W2
Neutral	L1

2021 GSC STANDINGS

AS OF MARCH 24

	GSC	CPCT.	OVERALL	PCT.	STREAK
LEE	1-0	1.000	5-2	.714	W5
ALABAMA HUNTSVILLE	0-0	.000	6-2	.750	W3
LANDER	0-0	.000	3-2	.600	Wı
YOUNG HARRIS	0-0	.000	3-4	.429	Lı
MONTEVALLO	0-1	.000	5-2	.714	Lı

* CLINCHED GSC BERTH



GAME NOTES

- The Lee Women's lacrosse team comes into the contest riding a five-game winning streak, the longest in program history.
- The Lady Flames have won nine of their last 11 contests dating back to last season.
- The Lady Flames rattled off four straight victories stretching from Feb. 28 to March 9, 2020, before the rest of the season was canceled due to COVID-19.
- WHAT IS A BLUE HOSE?: The nickname "Blue Hose" began in the early 1900s, when sportswriters referred to the Presbyterian College athletic teams as the "Blue Stockings" because of the blue socks they wore. Writers used the terms "stockings" and "hose" interchangeably over the years. They often shortened "stockings" to "hose" in newspaper headlines. Coincidentally enough, former college PR guy Ben Hay Hammet's 1982 centennial history of PC noted that blue-stocking Presbyterians also referred to "Presbyterians with strong puritan leanings." "At any rate," Hammet wrote, "the sports nickname was shortened to 'Blue Hose' in 1954-presumably under the assumption that it sounded somewhat fiercer to carry onto the field of athletic
- battle." The student body adopted the nickname as the official school nickname in the 1950's. "Blue Hose" has survived all these years, taking on even more meaning. Today the name signifies fierce Scottish warriors, further adding to Hammet's take on the term. This interpretation also reflects the college's Scottish heritage.
- Presbyterian lost 16-12 at home to Gardner-Webb Friday evening. Gardner-Webb led 11-3 at halftime.
- Kara DiClemente led the Blue Hose scorers with four goals. Kelly Hyman added three more goals in the loss.
- Presbyterian began its season with a 19-6 loss at Winthrop, before evening their record at 1-1 with a 16-9 win at Wofford. The Blue Hose have now lost three straight: 21-12 at Kent State; 16-2 at Akron; and last night's loss to Gardner-Webb.
- After today's contest, the Lady Flames travel to Young Harris College on Wednesday, March 31, for the first of two straight road games. Lee plays at Lander Universiy on Saturday, April 3, before returning to the Multi-Sport Complex to face Alabama Huntsville on Sunday, April 11.

2021 LADY FLAMES LACROSSE

D

AT

ΑT

D/MF

GK

LEE UNIVERSITY LADY FLAMES

CL.

Fr.

Jr.

Sr.

So.

So.

Sr.

Jr.

So.

Fr.

So.

Sr.

Fr.

Fr.

Fr.

So.

So.

So.

Fr.

Fr.

Fr.

Fr.

So.

HT.

5-4

5-9

5-3

5-7

5-7

5-4

5-6

5-9

5-1

5-7

5-4

5-6

5-5

5-7

5-8

5-0

5-4

5-10

5-8

5-6

5-7

5-7

5-6

NO.

00

1

2

4

5

8

9

10

11

12

14

15

17

18

19

21 22

23

24

25

27

30

51

NAME

Kaleigh Bernard

Giselle Gonzalez

Kelsey McGowen

Dariana Blanton

Shayna Ryan

Lindsey Glass

Jaylee Giffin

Kaylyn Dillon

Suzanna Perri

Emily Osborne

Audrey Dutton

Lauren Linares

Brittney White

Sara-Kate Dixon

Emma Lake Almond

Shelby Kincannon

Avery Schenk

Jamie Small

Jamey Ryan

Caleigh Smith

Shannon Galloway

Sarah Cagna

Jolee Davis

POS.	HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
GK	Franklin, Tenn. (Fred J. Page HS)
MF	Collierville, Tenn. (Collierville HS)
AT/MF	Nashville, Tenn. (St. Cecilia Academy)
D	Jasper, Tenn. (Marion County HS)
D	Knoxville, Tenn. (South Doyle HS)
MF	Temecula, Calif. (Temecula Valley HS)
AT/MF	Massillon, Ohio (Jackson HS)
MF	Canton, Ga. (Creekview HS)
AT/MF	College Grove, Tenn. (Fred J. Page HS)
AT/MF	Nashville, Tenn. (Hume Fogg Academic)
AT	Knoxville, Tenn. (The King's Academy)
D	Mentor, Ohio (Lake Catholic HS)
D	Marietta, Ga. (Hillgrove HS)
MF	Lawrenceville, Ga. (Peachtree Ridge HS)
AT/MF	Zeeland, Mich. (Zeeland West HS)
D	Charlotte, N.C. (South Mecklenburg HS)
AT	Newburgh, Ind. (Castle HS)
MF	Colorado Springs, Colo. (Pine Creek HS)

Clover, S.C. (Homeschool)

Marietta, Ga. (Hillgrove HS)

Spartanburg, S.C. (Spartanburg HS)

Collierville, Tenn. (Collierville HS)

Waxhaw, N.C. (Cuthbertson HS)



DERREL MARTIN **Head Coach** Overall Record: 26-21 Lee Record: 15-16 | 3rd Season

MEGAN SMITH Assistant Coach



PRESBYTERIAN COLLEGE BLUE HOSE

NO.	<u>NAME</u>	CL.	HT.	POS.	HOMETOWN (PREVIOUS SCHOOL)
Ο	Kara DiClemente	Sr.	5-7	MF	Cedar Park, Texas (Cedar Park HS)
2	Madison Berg	Jr.	5-8	AT	Keller, Texas (Keller HS)
4	Sophie Krist	Sr.	5-11	AT	Longwood, Fla. (Lyman HS)
5	Madison Foti	So.	5-6	MF	Williamstown, N.J. (Williamstown HS)
6	Tayler Hofmeister	So.	5-3	AT	Austin, Texas (Saint Dominic Savio C.H.S.)
7	Sarah Marshall	Sr.	5-5	MF/AT	Atlanta, Ga. (St. Pius Catholic HS)
8	Abby Edmisten	So.	5-9	MF	Milton, Ga. (Cambridge HS)
9	Emma Foard	Fr.	5-2	AT	Charlotte, N.C. (Ardrey Kell HS)
10	Paige Gacek	Jr.	5-6	D	Syracuse, N.Y. (Westhill HS)
11	Emily French	So.	5-10	D	Toronto, Canada (IMG Academy)
12	Ana Boothe	Sr.	5-4	AT	Johns Creek, Ga. (Johns Creek HS)
13	Kendall Goldfarb	Fr.	5-5	D	Longwood, Fla. (Lake Brantley HS)
15	Kylie Sullivan	Fr.	5-6	MF	Portsmouth, N.H. (Darlington School)
17	Jordan Bryon	Sr.	5-5	MF/AT	Kensington, Md. (Walter Johnson HS)
18	Meredith Moore	Jr.	5-5	D	Roswell, Ga. (Fellowship Christian School)
19	Carington Cantarella	Jr.	5-6	D	Greer, S.C. (Riverside HS)
20	Heidi Shafer	Jr.	5-9	GK	Cumming, Ga. (Lambert HS)
21	Ryann Doyle	Jr.	5-10	AT	Seymour, Tenn. (Seymour HS)
22	Kelly Hyman	Sr.	5-8	AT	Roswell, Ga. (Milton HS)
23	Sophie Sullinger	So.	5-4	MF	Naples, Fla. (Naples HS)
27	Ava Ward	So.	5-4	MF	Mount Pleasant, S.C. (Bishop England HS)
33	Rebekah Lenoble	Fr.	5-2	GK	Westminster, Colo. (Standley Lake HS)
34	Taryn Tomas	So.	5-5	D	Acworth, Ga. (Allatoona HS)
35	Juliana San Lucas	So.	5-4	D	Wellington, Fla. (The King's Academy)

COACHING STAFF



ERIC CLAKELEY Head Coach Overall Record: 3-8 PC Record: 3-8 | 2nd Season

KERRIANN BARLAGE **Assistant Coach**

